The Hon'ble NCLT by virtue of the order dated 

September 16, 2025 ("Order") in C.P. (IB)/342(MB)2025 admitted the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") for the 

Corporate Debtor as per the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The amount of default is ₹7,80,98,017/- 

(Rupees Seven Crore Eighty Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand and Seventeen Only) including outstanding interest of ₹80,98,017/- 

(Rupees Eighty Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand and Seventeen Only) as of 03.12.2024, as per the application filed by the said 

financial creditor. 

Users of this rating (including investors, lenders, and the public at large) are hence requested to exercise caution while using the 

above rating(s). 

Analytical approach: